EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-QTD Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

**2020-240741** 06/18/2020 02:46 PM

Pgs=5

APN: 002-022-17

Recording Requested By and Return to:

Goicoechea, Di Grazia, Coyle & Stanton, Ltd. 530 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain a social security number.

Grantees' Address/
Mail tax statement to:
4036. Colley Rd.
Beloit, WI 435((

GOICOECHEA DI GRAZIA

00007912202002407410050054

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## QUITCLAIM DEED

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Deed is to convey any and all interest of to DEBORAH ADDENBROOKE, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Merlin Merton Herrald, II and TEHAMA HOLDINGS, INC, Trustee, a Nevada corporation, as successor in interest to Cattlemen's Title Guarantee Company, a Nevada corporation, and to effectively cancel the Deed recorded February 11, 2019, as Doc #2019-238043 in the office of the Eureka County Recorder, Eureka, Nevada, and reaffirm ownership thereof by Reese Investment Properties, Inc, a Wisconsin corporation, pursuant to Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed recorded on December 31, 2018, as Doc #2018-237630, and rerecorded with correction on February 21, 2019, as Doc #2019-238223.

THEREFORE, FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, DEBORAH ADDENBROOKE, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Merlin Merton Herrald, II, and TEHAMA HOLDINGS, INC, Trustee, a Nevada corporation, as successor in interest to Cattlemen's Title Guarantee Company, a Nevada corporation GRANTORS, hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to REESE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, INC, a Wisconsin corporation, GRANTEE, the property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Block 5. Lot 15, Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms, Unit 1, as recorded,

GOICOECHEA. DI GRAZIA, COYLE & STANTON. LTD.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
130 IDAINA STREET - RO. BOX 1358
ELKO. NEVADA 89801
17751 J38-8991

**TOGETHER WITH** all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

**SUBJECT TO** any and all encumbrances, exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights and rights-of-way of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances. unto the said GRANTEE, and its successors and assigns, forever.

**EXECUTED** this \( \text{\text{day of } M \text{\text{/}}} \)

**GRANTORS:** 

Estate of Merlin Merton Herrald, II

By: DÉBORÁH ADDENBROOKE

Its: Personal Representative

TEHAMA HOLDINGS, INC

By: ROBIN SHILITO

Its: President

ACCEPTED and CONFIRMED by:

JEFFREY REESE, President of REESE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, INC STATE OF WISCUSIA

GOICOECHEA, DI GRAZIA, COYLE & STANTON, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 530 (DAHG STREET - P.O. BOX 1358 FLK.O. NEVADA 8980)

STATE OF Nevada? ss. COUNTY OF £7/Co)	
On April 29 . 2020, before	ne personally appeared DERODAU
ADDENBROOKE personally known to me	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is sub	scribed to this instrument, and
acknowledged that she executed it as Person: Merton Herrald, II.	ii Representative of the Estate of Merlin
	2
- Moles Millenes	
A ZZZZZZ A RAK Z WAK KENKI W ZZ	ROBERT J. WINES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Commission expires: 3/17/21	My Commission Expires: 03-17-21 Certificate No: 93-1243-6
STATE OF Acrona )	\ \ \ \ \
COUNTY OF Maricola)	
	ne personally appeared ROBIN SHILITO
personally known to me (or proved to me on person whose name is subscribed to this instr	
it as President of TEHAMA HOLDINGS, I	· · ·
	) )
	TO THE PERSON OF THE CONTROL OF THE
Millen	NOTARY PUBLIC AND A NOTARY PUBLIC AND A NOTARY AND A NOTA
NOTARÝ PUBLIĆ	学が見る Moviniona Coloniy - 文学学 - MIKE KORBILAS
Commission expires: 10/20/2020	My Course solve Expres Course 20.20 1
STATE OF)	
GÓICOECHEA, DI GRAZÌA, ATTORNEY	SATIAW
538 IOAHO STREE ELKO, NEV. {775} 73	ADA 89801

COUNTY OF Leck.

On My 6th., 2020, before me personally appeared JEFFREY REESE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it as President of REESE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, INC.

**NOTAR** 

ZACHARY JAMES HUBNER **Notary Public** State of Wisconsin

GORCOECHEA. DI GRAZIA, COYLE & STANTON, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 530 (Darlo STPEET - P.O. BOX 1358 LLKO, NEVADA 89801 (7/5) 738-8091

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				-		L USE ONLY	
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)			Docume	nt/instrume		$\leftarrow$	_
a) 002-022-17			Book:		Page:	$\rightarrow$	
b)				Recording:		-+	
c)			Notes:			<del></del>	_
d)			<del></del>			1 1	
2. Type of Property:						\ \	
a) X Vacant Land	b)	Single Fa	m Res.	1	to .	\	\
c) Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			The state of the s	\	1
e) Apt. Bldg.	Ð	Comm'l/Ir				The state of the s	١.
g) Agricultural I) Other	h)	Mobile Ho	ome		The same of the sa		- \
l) Other						The same of the sa	- "
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty:			\$.00			Sc.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (va		pperty)		\$.00	V.		<b>N</b> .
Transfer Tax Value:	2140 01 p. C	J. 137	And the same of th	\$.00	<b>\</b>		- 3
	/		er.	\$.00	\		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:				φ.υυ	\		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :	7	1					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	'5.090, Sec	ction: 3	h.	/	/		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Tran	sfer tax wa	as previou	isly paid	with Gra	ant, Barga	in and Sale D	eed
recorded on December 31, 2018, as Do	cument #2	2018-2376	330	/	/		
		- N			F		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be	ing trans	ferred: 0	%				
	- The state of the	· .	1	- N.			
The undersigned declares and act 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that is information and belief, and can be stop information provided herein. Further determination of additional talinterest at 1% per month.	the inform supported rthermore	nation pr by docu t, the disa	rovided mentat allowan	is corr ion if ca ce of ar	ect to the dilled upor ny claime	ne best of to note to substant dexemption	heir iate i, or
	1					. II II b.I <b>. £</b>	_
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er ang S	eller sna	III be Jo	intiy ar	ıa severa	ally liable to	r
any additional amount owed.	1/1/	$\sim$ $ $		_	_		
Signature	1/0			_Capa	acity - G	irantor	
Signature		~ /	1	Capa	acity - G	irantee	
Oiginataro			7		,		
OF LED (ODANTOD) INCODE	AATION	DUVE	,, D (CD	ANTE	E\ INIEA	DMATION	Ì
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM (REQUIRED)	MATION	DUTE	(REQUIR	ED/	<u>ej info</u>	KIVIATION	
Print Name: Tehama Holdings, In	e Print	Name:			ant Dro	narties Inc	
						peraes, me.	
Address: 530 Idaho Street		ress: 46	)23 E. (	Joney F	(Uau		
City: Elko		: Beloit					
State: NV Zip: 89801	Stat	e: WI	Zip: 5	3511			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES	<u> SIING R</u>	ECURI	<u>JING</u>				
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	fico		Escro	#			
Print Name: McConnell Law Of	IICC		<b>⊑</b> 5010	<b>44 17</b>			
Address: 950 Idaho Street	a. Nassa	la.	7in. 9	0004			
City: Elko / Stat	e. nevac	18	ZID: Ö	JOU'I			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)